The financial information presented above does not constitute statutory financial information for the
period under review.

66

PART VI

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS

Set out below is an unaudited pro forma statement of net assets. This unaudited pro forma statement of
net assets is provided for illustrative purposes only to show the effect of the conversion of the CLNs and
the Fundraising as if it had occurred on 4 March 2022.

Because of the nature of pro forma information, this information addresses a hypothetical situation and
does not therefore represent the actual financial position or results of the Group.

The statement of pro forma net assets set out below is based on the audited balance sheets of the
Company as at 4 March 2022 and unaudited interim financial information of ProBiotix at 30 June 2021 (as
extracted without material adjustment from the financial information in Part IV and Part V of this
Document respectively, and adjustments on the basis described in the notes below.

Net Assets
ProBiotix

Health

Net Assets
ProBiotix

Conversion
of CLNs

Fundraising
 net of

expenses
Consolidation Total pro forma

 04-Mar-22 30-Jun-21   04-Mar-22
 £ £ £ £ £ £

Notes 1 2 3 4 5

Non-current assets

Goodwill - - - - 466,175 466,175
Investment in subsidiary 49,999 - - - (49,999) -
Intangible assets - 370,908 - - - 370,908

 49,999 370,908 - - 416,176 837,083
Current assets

Trade and other
receivables

1

631,853

-

-

-

631,854

Inventories - 20,415 - - - 20,415
Cash and cash
equivalents

-

196,982

-

2,200,000

-

2,396,982

 1 849,250 - 2,200,000 - 3,049,251
Total assets 50,000 1,220,158 - 2,200,000 416,176 3,886,334

Liabilities

Non current liabilities

Deferred tax liability - (78,551) - - - (78,551)
Convertible loan notes - (1,051,445) 1,051,445 - - -

 - (1,129,996) 1,051,445 - - (78,551)
Current liabilities

Trade and other payables - (506,338) - - - (506,339)
 - (496,589) - - - (506,339)

Total liabilities - (1,636,334) 1,051,445 - - (584,890)
Net Assets/(Liabilities) 50,000 (416,176) 1,051,445 2,200,000 416,176 3,301,445

Notes:

1 The financial information in respect of the Company as at 4 March 2022 has been extracted,
without material adjustment, from the audited report, set out in Part IV of this Document.

67

2 The financial information in respect of ProBiotix as at 30 June 2021 has been extracted, without
material adjustment, from the unaudited interim financial information as at 30 June 2021, set out
in Part V (B) of this Document.

3 On 8 March 2022 , the CLNs’ instrument was varied by way of a deed of variation to recognise the
creation of the Group following the entry into the share exchange agreement.